EPC DEPT OF PUBLIC H 3275 AKERS DR COLORADO SPGS, CO. 80922-1503 678-731-5513

Phone Order

xxxxxxxxxxxx0685

VISA

Entry Method: Manual

Total: \$

9.03

formut H 39209

04/27/23 Tru #+ 000000004

15:50:42

Inv #: 000000001 Apprvd: Online Appr Code: 417205

APPrvd: Online AVS Code:

CVV2 Code: MATCH M

The above Service Fee charge is for the convenience of this Payment method and is a separate transaction payable in addition to the amount due. Your signature indicates acceptance of this Service Fee and Your payment to the card issuer according to their Payment terms.

there order

Merchant Copy

THANK YOU!

EPC DEPT OF PUBLIC W 3275 AKERS DR COLORADO SPGS, CO. 80922-1503 719-520-6808

Phone Order

xxxxxxxxxxxx0685

VISA

Entry Method: Manual

Total: \$

361.00

04/27/23

13:50:47

Inv #: 000000001

Appr Code: 417205

Approvd: Online AVS Code:

CVV2 Code: MATCH M

I agree to pay above total amount according to card issuer agreement (Merchant agreement if credit voucher)

x flone order

Merchant Copy

THANK YOU!

SPARTMENT OF PER	PERI mit Type:	Encroachment			GHT-OF ation Perm			ermit No: Issue Date: 4	39209 4/17/2023
THE TOTAL OF		Obstruction Per	rmit	☐ Annua	al Permit		Re	elease Date:	
2 2		☐ Telecommunications/Cable Provider					mit Fee:	\$	361.00
of Jul	indersigned applicately 1, 2008, does he fications as set for	reby agree to perf	orm all wor	k in compl	iance with th	ne regulations	and	ESQCP Per	rmit No.
	rastructure								
Telephone: (720)-300-640		200 S. Wilcox St.	#5264	-		astle Rock,		CO Zip Code:	: 80104
Name of Applicant: Jon Freisem E-Mail: jon@liberty-built.com									
Project Address: Napa Dr. 6000 Blk Date of Application: 4/17/2023 Date to begin work: 4/17/2023 Date of completion: 5/17/2023									
Date of Application: 4/17/2023 Date to begin work: 4/17/2023 Date of completion: 5/17/2023 Work being performed for: Permit Holder / Warranty Work Subcontractors: N/A									
	☐ Installing ✓		emoving	Replac	-	IN/A			
For the purpose of: Type of work:					•	□ Water □	Wastewater	r Cable Tel	levision
Type of work: ☐ Curb/Gutter ☐ Sidewalk ☐ Electric ☐ Gas ☐ Telephone ☐ Water ☐ Wastewater ☐ Cable Television ☐ Other ☐ Description: (14) 5' x 8' road cuts on Napa Dr. to remove and recompact subgrade									
Road #1: Napa Dr.	The same of the sa	Hot Mix Asphalt	☐ Bore	-	Width:		ngth: 8	Age of H	IMA: 4
Hour #1. Hapa Di.		Paving / Gravel	Bore	Cut	Length:	0	gui. o	7.90 0111	
		Shoulder / Ditch	Bore	☐ Cut	Length:	0			
Road #2:		Hot Mix Asphalt	Bore	☐ Cut	Width:	0 Ler	ngth: 0	Age of H	-MA- O
Road #2.	☐ Low Grade	Paving / Gravel	Bore	☐ Cut	Length:	0	gui. o	Age of the	IIVIA. U
		Shoulder / Ditch	Bore	☐ Cut	Length:	0			
Road #3:		Hot Mix Asphalt	Bore	☐ Cut	Width:	0 Leng	gth: 0	Age of HI	MA: 0
	Low Grade	Paving / Gravel	Bore	☐ Cut	Length	0			
		Shoulder / Ditch	Bore	☐ Cut	Length:	0			
Road #4:		Hot Mix Asphalt	Bore	☐ Cut	Width:	0 Ler	ngth: 0	Age of H	IMA: 0
	☐ Low Grade	Paving / Gravel	Bore	☐ Cut	Length:	0			
		Shoulder / Ditch	Bore	☐ Cut	Length:	0			
Road #5:		Hot Mix Asphalt	Bore	☐ Cut	Width:	0 Ler	ngth: 0	Age of H	IMA: 0
		Paving / Gravel	Bore	Cut	Length:	0			
		Shoulder / Ditch	Bore	☐ Cut	Length:	0			
REQUIREMENTS:					New York				
1. State Law requires that notice of commencement, extent, and duration of any excavation work, be given to the owner or operator of underground facilities (utilities) at least two (2) business days in advance.									
2. Work zone traffic control sha	Il be provided in acco								
 It is the responibility of the co All backfill shall be compacted 					te), and other	interested partie	s if road closu	ure has been appr	roved
5. All work sites shall be left cle	ean and orderly.		noo opoomo						
6. Contractor must call inspector 48 hours prior to start of work.									
Additional Requirements: ☐ Select Backfill ☐ Flowable Fill ☑ Restore/Reseed ☐ Regravel ☐ Cold Mix patch immediately ☐ Bore ☐ Hot Mix Patch within 7 days ☐ Overlay ☑ Compaction Test(s) ☑ Remove all locate flags associated with project									
EPC Remarks: Please contact Samantha Sherman (719-352-9601) for inspection. ROW permit and traffic control plans must be on site during project construction. County Engineer approval needed for closures of roads.									
NOTICE:						SL	MMARY	OF CHARG	ES
It is understood that should it become necessary for El Paso County to provide sign, light and barricade hazardous areas or restore the Right-of-Way to its original condition, that all costs of said work shall be borne by							ation Fee:		\$0.00
the Applicant							/lanageme	nt Fee:	\$36.00
Issuance of this permit does not relieve the applicant from satisfying El Paso County Land Developement Code and Engineering Criterial Manual (ECM) requirements. In the event of conflict, this permit shall be considered NULL and VOID.						e	tration fee		\$300.00
3. Utilities or other facilities installed under this permit are subject to relocation, adjustment and modification at the							To a baselone		\$25.00
owner's expense, in the event El Paso County determines such is necessary in order to perform road, bridge, drainage repairs, or any modifications and/or improvements.							ation Fee:		\$0.00
4. All permanent road repairs shall be completed within seven (7) calendar days of initial disturbance.							ermit Fee:		\$361.000
5. Roadway closure will not be permitted unless approved by El Paso County Traffic Engineer at the time of application.							ve) / Disino	entive	\$0.000
All underground utility installations are to be placed in accordance with ECM Chapter 4. All overhead utility installations are to be at a nineteen (19) foot minimum height.						Adjusted	dPermitFee	e:	\$361.00
Applicant:			_ Issued	d by:	Magg	rie Sta	ck	Date:4/	24/23

12 x R8-3 No Parking 29 x Cone 3 x W20-1 Road Work Ahead 1 x R9-11a(R) Sidewalk Closed Cross Here 1 x R9-11a(L) Sidewalk Closed Cross Here 2 x Type II Barricado 1 x W21-5c Shoulder work REQUESTED DATES: 4-17-23 - 5-16-23 WORK HOURS: 7:30-4:00 7M Manifest STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS 720-343-2335 SHAVERS DR. 71 I 0 0 0 Dalmaria . . . ** ** ALL DEVICES SHALL CONFORM
TO CURRENT M.U.T.C.D.**

All plans are wild for 90 days. After 90 days
have lapsed, all revisions will be
charged at full plan price. MUMFORD DR. CLOSURE WILL FLIP TO OTHER SIDE OF THE ROAD. SHOULDER CLOSURE Traffic Control Plan #1 YAMHILL DR. Napa Dr, Colorado Springs, CO ADDRESS: HALIFAX DR. LORSON RANKE DATE: 8-11-2022 ATSSA #: 758095 DRAWN BY: Nick Johnson CONTACT: Jon Freisem COMPANY: Liberty Infrastructure JOB #: